TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data from Ignite Technologies, Inc. to Versata, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 006113 Frame 0968. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill of the trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolutionary Technologies International LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Versata, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 Congress Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 2650	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3332709	ETI
Registration Number:	2835086	ETI SOLUTION
Registration Number:	1957877	ETI
Registration Number:	2053223	EVOLUTIONARY TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5122874866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-656-7960

Email: brian.spross@jonesspross.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Spross

Address Line 1: 1605 Lakecliff Hills Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78732

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Spross
SIGNATURE:	/brian spross/

Total Attachments: 6
source=TM Assignment Cover Sheet (ETI US trademarks) 20170725#page1.tif
source=TM Assignment Cover Sheet (ETI US trademarks) 20170725#page2.tif
source=ETI LLC-Versata, Inc. Corrected Cert of Merger 20171009 (file-stamped)#page1.tif
source=ETI LLC-Versata, Inc. Corrected Cert of Merger 20171009 (file-stamped)#page2.tif
source=ETI LLC-Versata, Inc. Corrected Cert of Merger 20171009 (file-stamped)#page3.tif
source=ETI LLC-Versata, Inc. Corrected Cert of Merger 20171009 (file-stamped)#page4.tif

OP \$115.00 3332709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolutionary Technologies International LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ignite Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 Congress Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 2650	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3332709	ETI
Registration Number:	2835086	ETI SOLUTION
Registration Number:	1957877	ETI
Registration Number:	2053223	EVOLUTIONARY TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5122874866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-656-7960

Email: brian.spross@jonesspross.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Spross

Address Line 1: 1605 Lakecliff Hills Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78732

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Spross
SIGNATURE:	/brian spross/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=ETI LLC-Ignite Technologies, Inc. Cert of Merger 20170630 (file-stamped)#page1.tif source=ETI LLC-Ignite Technologies, Inc. Cert of Merger 20170630 (file-stamped)#page2.tif source=ETI LLC-Ignite Technologies, Inc. Cert of Merger 20170630 (file-stamped)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "VERSATA,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2017, AT 9:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3181893 8101 SR# 20176526262

Authentication: 203370858

Date: 10-10-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:23 AM 10/09/2017 FILED 09:23 AM 10/09/2017 SR 20176526262 - File Number 3181893

CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Evolutionary Technologies International LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into

Ignite Technologies, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned hereby represents that it has executed this Corrected Certificate of Merger pursuant to Section 103(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Certificate of Merger of Evolutionary Technologies International LLC with and into Ignite Technologies, Inc. was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 30, 2017, and that said Certificate of Merger requires correction.
- 2. The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate of Merger is that the Surviving Corporation was erroneously identified as Ignite Technologies, Inc., rather than Versata, Inc.
- 3. The Certificate of Merger is hereby corrected in its entirety and shall be read in the form as attached hereto as Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Corrected Certificate of Merger on August 29, 2017.

Versata, Inc.

Name: Andrew S. Price

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

Evolutionary Technologies International LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into

Versata, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The current name of the surviving corporation is Versata, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Corporation"), and the current name of the limited liability company being merged into the Surviving Corporation is Evolutionary Technologies International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Merging Limited Liability Company").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Limited Liability Company in accordance with applicable laws.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Versata, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The merger will become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2650, Austin, Texas USA 78701.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation upon request, and without cost, to any stockholder of the any constituent corporation or to any member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Versata, Inc., as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 29th day of June, 2017.

Versata, Inc.

Name: Andrew S. Price

Title: Chief Financial Officer

RECORDED: 07/19/2018